

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2018**

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar ... Petitioner
Versus
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal
Corporation and ors. Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 623 OF 2025**

Suresh Bala Bhalekar and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, AGP for the respondents no. 1 to 3 in WP/13398/2018 and for respondent no. 4 in WP/623/2025.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms.Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Office to verify as the matter may not pertain to the assignment of this Court and list the same before appropriate Bench.
2. Remove from the board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)s